

(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) GSTIN: 09AACCU2250P1ZZ CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425

Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

## <u>Technical Evaluation Report against Tender Ref. No. UPMSCL/SR/Mec. Cleaning/008/22-23,</u> <u>floated for "Out Sourcing of Mechanized Cleaning (Housekeeping) and Gardening Services in</u> <u>10 Government District Hospitals & 03 MCH (100 Bedded) Wings of Uttar Pradesh".</u>

S.	Name of	Response	Reason of Disqualification
No.	Bidder	to the Bid	
1	M/s Armour Security India Pvt Ltd.	Technically Disqualified	i. Bidder submitted document (certificate issued by Sharda Hospital), in the bid does not reflect the scope of work, work experience, yearwise actual value of work done and LOA/work order. A clarification has also been asked but the document submitted by bidder in the form of clarification also don't reflect the relevant scope of work, work experience, yearwise actual value of work done and bidder also did not submit LOA/work order. Therefore, bidder has not complied following tender requirement:
			"Bidder has to submit Experience certificates and LOA/Work orders for Mechanized Cleaning (Housekeeping) & Gardening services rendered at Govt. Hospital / Public sector Hospital / Private hospital in three (03 financial years out of last four (4) F.Y. i.e. (FY 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22)".
			<ul> <li>ii. Bidder did not submit Format-1, i.e. "Covering Letter for Proposal Submission" on date of bidding, as the details mentioned in the document submitted in the Technical Document is not correctly mentioning the tender name and detail.</li> <li>iii. Bidder did not submit fully filled Format -10 i.e. Technical Proposal Form.</li> </ul>
2	M/s DB Enterprise	Technically Disqualified	<ul> <li>i. Bidder submitted document (certificate issued by GMERS Medical College Dharpur, Patan, Gujarat), in the bid does not reflect the complete scope of work, work experience, yearwise actual value of work done and LOA/work order. A clarification has also been asked for this document but the document submitted by bidder in the form of clarification also does not reflect the relevant scope of work, work experience, yearwise actual value of work done and bidder.</li> <li>ii. Bidder submitted document (certificate issued by GMERS Medical College Dharpur, Patan, Gujarat), in the bid was not signed and stamped by Hospital Authority/ issuing Authority. A clarification has also been asked for this document but the document submitted by bidder in the form of clarification, is not in standard language of bid submission i.e. English.</li> </ul>
			Therefore, bidder has not complied following tender requirement:
			Cont



(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) GSTIN: 09AACCU2250P1ZZ CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425

S.	Name of	Response	Reason of Disqualification
No.	Bidder	to the Bid	
3	M/s A N Kapoor Janitors Pvt Ltd.	Technically Disqualified*	<ul> <li>"Bidder has to submit Experience certificates and LOA/Work orders for Mechanized Cleaning (Housekeeping) &amp; Gardening services rendered at Govt. Hospital / Public sector Hospital / Private hospital in three (03 financial years out of last four (4) F.Y. i.e. (FY 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 &amp; 2021-22)".</li> <li>* The bidder is Technically Qualified on the basis of documents submitted by the bidder in their Technical bid including submitted clarification documents, if any. However, clause- point no.6 at Page no6 of this tender Document of tender vide ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/008/22-23 is also applicable</li> </ul>
			because bidder has already got LOA for two (2) no. of schedules in tender no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347 and this tender (UP/008/22-23) is in continuation of tender no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347. Therefore, as per the said clause, the ultimate decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall remain in the hands of TIA for closure of the tender process. The clause says that:
			"This tender is in continuation of earlier tender ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347, dated: 11/02/2021 and UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/507, dated: 02/11/2021, for finalization of Schedule-09 as mentioned in the said tender. Therefore, participation of the Bidder who is already allotted with 2 or 1 clusters respectively against the earlier tender ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347, will be considered "Not eligible and "eligible" respectively for this current tender in line of terms as defined in earlier tender also that "A bidder will be issued LOA for maximum any 2 schedules/clusters, however the ultimate decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall remain the hands of TIA for closure of the tender process. In case if any schedule or schedules is left out in instance where the bidder already getting 2 schedules the decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall also remain the discretion of TIA." Due to applicability of above mentioned clause and as per the decision of TIA, the bidder remains "Not Eligible" for this cluster/ schedule work.
4	M/s Pankaj Security Services	Technically Qualified	-
5	M/s SAB Facility Management Services Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Qualified	- Cont.



(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) GSTIN: 09AACCU2250P1ZZ CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425

S.	Name of Bidder	Response to the Bid	Reason of Disqualification
<b>No.</b>	M/s Prime Cleaning services	Technically Disqualified*	* The bidder is Technically Qualified on the basis of documents submitted by the bidder in their Technical bid including submitted clarification documents, if any. However, clause- point no.6 at Page no6 of this tender Document of tender vide ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/008/22-23 is also applicable because bidder has already got LOA for two (2) no. of schedules in tender no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347 and this tender (UP/008/22-23) is in continuation of tender no.: UPMSCL/SR/ Mec. Cleaning/347. Therefore, as per the said clause, the ultimate decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall remain in the hands of TIA for closure of the tender process. The clause says that:
			"This tender is in continuation of earlier tender ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347, dated: 11/02/2021 and UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/507, dated: 02/11/2021, for finalization of Schedule-09 as mentioned in the said tender. Therefore, participation of the Bidder who is already allotted with 2 or 1 clusters respectively against the earlier tender ref. no.: UPMSCL /SR/Mec. Cleaning/347, will be considered "Not eligible and "eligible" respectively for this current tender in line of terms as defined in earlier tender also that "A bidder will be issued LOA for maximum any 2 schedules/clusters, however the ultimate decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall remain the hands of TIA for closure of the tender process. In case if any schedule or schedules is left out in instance where the bidder already getting 2 schedules the decision on allotting the schedules to a bidder shall also remain the discretion of TIA." Due to applicability of above mentioned clause and as per the decision of TIA, the bidder remains "Not Eligible" for this cluster/ schedule work.
7	M/s Service Master Clean Ltd.	Technically Qualified	-
8	M/s Super Facility Services Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Disqualified	The bidder has not submitted the EMD claiming MSME, but the submitted MSME certificate does not reflect the MSME category of services in the relevant field required as per tender conditions.
9	M/s Avon Associates	Technically Disqualified	The bidder has not submitted original solvency certificate before last day & time of bid submission i.e. 07.06.2022. Cont.



(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) GSTIN: 09AACCU2250P1ZZ CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425

S.	Name of	Response	Reason of Disqualification
No.	Bidder	to the Bid	
10	M/s Pacer	Technically	The bidder has not submitted original solvency certificate before last
	Secure	Disqualified	day & time of bid submission i.e. 07.06.2022.
	Services Pvt.		
	Ltd.		
11	M/s Shashwati	Technically	The bidder has not submitted original solvency certificate before last
	Construction	Disqualified	day & time of bid submission i.e. 07.06.2022.
	Equipments		
	Pvt. Ltd.		
12	M/s Spick Span	Technically	i. The bidder has not submitted EMD against this tender.
	Services	Disqualified	ii. The bidder has not submitted original solvency certificate before
			last day & time of bid submission i.e. 07.06.2022.
	Total no. of Te	echnically	03 (M/s Pankaj Security Services, M/s SAB Facility Management
Qualified Bidders			Services Pvt. Ltd., M/s Service Master Clean Ltd.).

## Note:-

• If there is any representation against above mentioned Technical Evaluation Report, kindly submit it by 10.08.2022 by 12:00 Noon. Any representation submitted after the mentioned time period will not be entertained.